Trident® Constrained
Acetabular Inserts
Stability Matters
Trident® 0˚ Constrained
Acetabular Insert
Trident® 0˚ All-Poly Constrained
Acetabular Insert
Trident® 10˚ Constrained

for enhanced protection against
component disassembly.
A head removal key allows for
easy, non-destructive component
disassembly.
A dynamic valgus alignment creates
a constant neutral alignment of the
bipolar within the insert during weight
bearing to provide increased head
coverage. This prevents inner bearing
articulation from occurring on the
locking mechanism, thus sparing the
mechanism from extreme loading.
2
*The alphabetical letter at the end of a Trident® catalog number identifies compatibility among all Trident® acetabular components.
**NOTE: Special Key for 690-00-22D, 690-00-22E and 690-10-22E, 690-10-22F, 69-2244,69-2246, 69-2248 only.
***Values calculated using Accolade® TMZF Size 3 stems.
Table 2: Trident® 10˚ Constrained Inserts
Trident®
Trident® Bipolar
Bipolar
Outer Bearing
Total
Outer Bearing Insert
Alpha
Constrained Femoral
Head OD
UHMWPE
Range of
OD Spherical Head Removal Trial
Code*
Insert Head Size
(mm)
Thickness
Motion***
Diameter Key Catalog Catalog
Catalog No. (mm) (mm) (mm) Number No.
E 690-10-22E 22 36 7.9 82° 44.4 HI-UHRK-3638** 2230-22E
F 690-10-22F 22 36 9.9 82° 48.4 HI-UHRK-3638** 2230-22F
G 690-10-28G 28 42 8.4 90° 51.5 HI-UHRK-28 2230-28G
H 690-10-28H 28 42 10.2 90° 55.0 HI-UHRK-28 2230-28H
I 690-10-28I 28 42 11.6 90° 58.0 HI-UHRK-28 2230-28I
J 690-10-28J 28 42 13.7 90° 62.0 HI-UHRK-28 2230-28J
Table 3: Trident® 0˚ All-Poly Constrained Inserts
Trident® Bipolar
Bipolar
Outer Bearing

UHMWPE
Range of
OD Spherical
Key Catalog
Insert
Code*
Insert Catalog Head Size
(mm)
Thickness
Motion***
Diameter
Number
Catalog No.
Number (mm) (mm) (mm)
D 690-00-22D 22 36 5.6 82° 40.4 HI-UHRK-3638** 2270-22D
E 690-00-22E 22 36 7.5 82° 44.4 HI-UHRK-3638** 2270-22E
F 690-00-28F 28 42 6.5 90° 48.5 HI-UHRK-28 2270-28F
G 690-00-28G 28 42 8.1 90° 51.5 HI-UHRK-28 2270-28G
H 690-00-32H 32 46 7.8 94° 55.0 HI-UHRK-32 2270-32H
I 690-00-32I 32 46 9.3 94° 58.0 HI-UHRK-32 2270-32I
J 690-00-32J 32 46 11.3 94° 62.0 HI-UHRK-32 2270-32J
3
Cementless Options
Primary Surgery:
When used in a primary surgery, the